

NAIOP SoCal Members Complete Successful Meetings in Washington, D.C.

Southern California (February 8, 2023) – During the week of January 30, 2023, NAIOP SoCal members completed a successful trip to Washington, D.C. where delegates met with several Member of Congress and their staff to underscore the importance of commercial real estate as a key factor to California's flourishing economy and quality of life.

During the meetings, our delegates emphasized their commitment towards working collaboratively with government stakeholders to achieve decarbonization, longer term grid and supply chain resiliency, cleaner and renewable technologies, appropriate tax policies, and to apply adaptive reuse to commercial buildings, among other policy priorities.



The SoCal delegation also participated in NAIOP's 2023

Chapter Leadership & Legislative Retreat in our nation's capital, where we were heartened to receive NAIOP's <u>2023 Chapter Merit Award</u> for having the highest number of new members in 2022. We are grateful to our members and Board for propelling us to experience record membership growth last year. We now stand at more than 1,200 members across Southern California.

Our Washington, D.C. delegation included:

Mr. Kim Snyder - President, West Region, Prologis; Chairman, NAIOP

Mr. TJ Bard – Vice President, The Abbey Management Company LLC; Co-Chair, NAIOP SoCal Legislative Affairs Committee

Ms. Alexis Moch, Director, Government Affairs, Prologis

Mr. Eric Paulsen – Regional President, Brokerage, Kidder Mathews; President-Elect, NAIOP SoCal

Ms. Courtney Smith – Development Manager, Newcastle Partners, Inc.; Co-Chair, NAIOP SoCal Legislative Affairs Committee

Mr. Tom Wulf - Executive Vice President, Lowe; Executive Committee Member, NAIOP

Mr. Tim Jemal - Chief Executive Officer, NAIOP SoCal

Mr. Mihran Toumajan - Government Relations Manager, NAIOP SoCal

To see photos from the delegation's trip to Washington, D.C., click HERE.

For more information about NAIOP SoCal's government affairs priorities, click HERE.

About NAIOP SoCal – NAIOP SoCal comprises more than 1,200 members throughout Southern California. NAIOP SoCal is the leading organization in Southern California for developers, owners, and related professionals in office, industrial, retail, and mixed-use real estate. NAIOP SoCal advances responsible commercial real estate development and advocates for effective public policy. For more information, visit <u>www.naiopsocal.org</u>.



WATSON

ORDEN

NAIOP SoCal | 918 E. Santa Ana Blvd., Santa Ana, CA 92701

Unsubscribe bezell@naiopsocal.org

Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice

Sent bybezell@naiopsocal.orgpowered by



Try email marketing for free today!